
  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

ORDER OF SERVICE 
 

SUNDAY, JANUARY 25, 2026 

400 South Hudson Street . Greenville, SC 29601 

Church Office:  864-235-3201  Fax:  864-250-1308 

Email: TBC@tabernaclebaptistchurch.us / Website: www.tabernaclebaptist.us 
 

Dr. Byron L. Battle, Sr., Senior Pastor 

 

http://www.tabernaclebaptist.us/


ORDER OF SERVICE 
 

 10:30 - 10:45 am 

Praise and Worship 
 

 

Call to Worship 

 

Invocation 

 

Hymn of the Morning 

#594, "When We All Get to Heaven" 
  

TBC Creed 

 

Voice of Hospitality 

 

Pastoral Briefs 

 

Offertory Prayer 

 

Choir Selection 

 

Scripture 

 

Doxology 

 

Sermonic Selection 

 

The Message 

 

Invitation to Christian Discipleship 

 

Benediction 

  



CHURCH AWARENESS 
 

PARKING LOT DUTIES: SAFETY 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anyone (youths / adults) interested in joining the Usher's ministry, 

please give your name to an usher. Thank you. 

 

Anyone interested in joining the Prison ministry, please give your 

name to Cullie Dawson or Deacon Talmadge Sherman. Thank you.   

 

Take a Bite Out of Hunger Food Drive: Donations can be dropped 

off at the church during normal business hours. Collection boxes 

will be located across from the secretary office and in the church’s 

vestibule located between the restrooms.  

The women will meet immediately after church service on Sunday, 

February 8, 2026 to select a co-chair for the Women's Day Program. 

Any youth interested in becoming a part of the Praise Dance 

Ministry, please reach out to Sister Brittany Boyd or Sister Alicia 

Madden. 

 

Impact 26 Prayer Breakfast will be held at Long Branch Baptist 

Church on Saturday, February 28 at 9am.   Tickets are $25; Please 

see Lady Battle for tickets. 
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The 154th Church Anniversary Committee will have a Zoom 

Meeting on Thursday, January 29, 2026 @ 6:00 pm.  Please submit 

your Email Address to Dee.renrick@yahoo.com in order to be 

added to the Zoom Meeting!  Thanking you in advance. Church 

Anniversary Committee! 

 

  

2026 TABERNACLE BAPTIST CHURCH ELECTED 

Church Officers: 

  

 

Church Clerk: Kristy Brown Carr 

Assistant Clerk: Staci Austin 

Treasurer: Allen Chavis 

Assistant Treasurer: Brandon Madden 

SS Superintendent: Claudette Brooks 

Asst SS Superintendent: Tracie Williams 

Dir of Christian Education: Brenda Murray 

Asst Dir of Christian Education: Denise Boyd 

mailto:Dee.renrick@yahoo.com


MORNING HYMN                        
 

#594, "When We All Get to Heaven” 

Sing the wondrous love of Jesus, Sing His 

mercy and His grace; In the mansions 

bright and blessed He'll prepare for us a place. 

 

While we walk the pilgrim pathway Clouds will 

overspread the sky; But when traveling 

days are over Not a shadow, not a sigh. 

 

Let us then be true and faithful, Trusting, 

Serving every day; Just one glimpse of 

Him in glory Will the toils of life repay. 

 

Onward to the prize before us! Soon His 

beauty we'll behold; Soon the pearly 

gates will open We shall tread the streets of gold. 

 

CHORUS:  

When we all get to heaven 

What a day of rejoicing that will be 

When we all see Jesus 

We'll sing and shout the victory 

When we all see Jesus 

We'll sing and shout the victory! 
  



MINISTRIES 
 

MINISTRY, PRESIDENT/CHAIR ........................................................................... TELEPHONE 

Ward I, Sis. Denise Boyd .............................................................................................. 864-587-7141 

Ward I, Sis. Dawn Cook ................................................................................................ 864-979-8347 
Ward II, TBD 

Ward III, Sis. Jackie Owens .......................................................................................... 864-401-5972 

Ward IV, TBD 
Academic, Sis. Beverly Brown....................................................................................... 864-297-1937 

Brotherhood, Bro. Keith Rogers .................................................................................... 405-761-7507 

Caring & Sharing, Sis. Michelle Simmons ................................................................... 864-238-0770 
Couples: Deacon Eugene & Deaconess Sonji Wilkes .................................................... 864-757-8144 

Deaconess, Sis. Shirley Johnson ..................................................................................... 864-269-1860 

Drama, Sis. Delores Renrick .......................................................................................... 864-640-7761  
Dr. Charles H. Davis Cancer & Chronic Illnesses, Sis. Roberta L. Davis .................. 864-991-1035 

Dr. Charles H. Davis Cancer & Chronic Illnesses 

     Event Planning & Fundraiser, Sis. Sonji Wilkes .................................................... 864-525-3210 

Grief (Widows & Widowers), Sis. Roberta L. Davis...................................................... 864-991-1035 

Health, Sis. Annette Blandin .......................................................................................... 864-271-6661 
Hospitality, Sis. Annette Cohen ..................................................................................... 864-905-1958 

Kitchen, Bro. Darrell Nickens ........................................................................................ 757-647-0369 

Military, Sis. Claudette Brooks ...................................................................................... 864-859-0173 
Multi-Media:  

     Audio Visual, Dea. DeMarcus Boyd .......................................................................... 864-590-6249 

     Webmaster, Dea. DeMarcus Boyd ............................................................................. 864-590-6249 
     Photographer, Dea. Demond Austin ........................................................................... 864-365-7563 

     Photographer, Bro. R. Steven Bonner ........................................................................ 864-630-5313 

     Photographer, Trustee Charles Boyd .......................................................................... 864-587-7141 
Music: Minister of Music, Sis. Rosa Grayden ................................................................ 864-986-9460 

     Cherubim, Alicia Madden ......................................................................................... 919-630-2169 

     Contemporary Gospel, Bro. Philmore Payton, Jr. ...................................................... 864-551-5289  
     Male Chorus, Dea. Grover Ratliff ............................................................................. 864-220-3212 

     Sr. Inspirational Choir, Bro. Edsel Webb ................................................................. 864-297-1499 

     Youth Choir, Lady Chantia Battle ............................................................................. 336-283-1266 
     Youth Choir President, TBD 

     Pianist/Organist, Sis. Rosa Grayden ......................................................................... 864-986-9460 

     Pianist/Organist, TBD 
     Percussionist, Zimbalist Sherard, Jr.  ........................................................................ 864-559-6091 

     Keyboard, Dea. Allen Cook ....................................................................................... 864-380-5781 

Pastor’s Support, Sis. Connie Nickens .......................................................................... 864-525-9928 
Praise Dance, TBD 

Prison, Bro. Jackie “Butch” Gowens .............................................................................. 704-880-0020 

Safety, Dea. Eugene Wilkes ........................................................................................... 864-757-8144 
Scholarship, Sis. Kristy Brown-Carr .............................................................................. 864-270-0550 

Senior Missionary Society, Sis. Sara Rosemond ........................................................... 864-277-2002 

Singles, Min. Sharon Norman ......................................................................................... 864-907-5162 
Ushers, Sis. Gwendolyn Barnes ..................................................................................... 864-365-5807 

Women, Sis. Delores Renrick......................................................................................... 864-640-7761 

Young at Heart Senior Ministry, Sis. Sonja Mickler Smith ......................................... 864-354-9083 
Youth, Dea. William K. Brooks ..................................................................................... 864-859-0173 

     Youth President, Bro. Hanna Deeb ............................................................................ 864-906-3121 

     Ages 5 & Under, TBD 
     Ages 6 – 8, Sis. Jackie Owens .................................................................................... 864-401-5972 

     Ages 9 – 12, Sis. Ingrid Bonner.................................................................................. 864-906-4620 

     Ages 13 – 18, Sis. Shirley L. Johnson ........................................................................ 864-269-1860 
     College, Sis. Crystal N. Boyd .................................................................................... 864-641-8875 

UPDATED 01/06/2026 



OFFICIAL DIRECTORY 
 

 
Dr. Byron L. Battle, Sr., Senior Pastor ............................................................................ 864-271-1776 

Sis. Joyce Callaway, Administrative Assistant ................................................................ 864-235-3201 

Sis. Brenda M. Murray, Director of Christian Education ................................................ 864-243-8592 
Sis. Denise Boyd, Assistant Director of Christian Education .......................................... 864-587-7141 

Sis. Claudette Brooks, Superintendent Sunday School ................................................... 864-859-0173 

Sis. Tracie Williams, Assistant Superintendent Sunday School ...................................... 864-982-5011 
Sis. Kristy Carr, Church Clerk ........................................................................................ 864-270-0550 

Sis. Staci Austin, Assistant Clerk .................................................................................... 864-349-9822 

Bro. Allen Chavis, Treasurer .......................................................................................... 864-293-1859 
Assistant Treasurer, Brandon Madden ............................................................................ 864-640-0457 

Sis. Gracie Garrison, Mother of the Church .................................................................... 864-277-0197 

MINISTERS OF THE CHURCH 

Reverend T. V. Crosby ................................................................................................... 864-451-7645 

Reverend Van Williams .................................................................................................. 864-982-5000 
Reverend Clarence Dumas .............................................................................................. 312-774-8673 

Reverend Dianne Talley.................................................................................................. 864-320-8370 

Minister Florie McKinney .............................................................................................. 864-906-7565 
Minister Sharon Norman ................................................................................................. 864-907-5162 

MINISTRY OF DEACONS 

Deacon Jimmy DuRante, Chair ....................................................................................... 864-297-8009 

Deacon Willie Robinson, Jr., Vice-Chair ........................................................................ 864-982-7164 

Deacon Demond Austin .................................................................................................. 864-365-7563 
Deacon DeMarcus Boyd ................................................................................................. 864-590-6249 

Deacon Joseph Broadus .................................................................................................. 864-269-5411 

Deacon William K. Brooks ............................................................................................. 864-918-7023 
Deacon Milton Brown (Emeritus) ................................................................................... 864-967-0270 

Deacon Bobby Chappell (Emeritus) ................................................................................ 864-477-8011 

Deacon Allen Cook ......................................................................................................... 864-380-5781 

Deacon Wallace Dillard .................................................................................................. 864-299-9713 

Deacon Charles Hawthorne, Jr. ....................................................................................... 864-313-1883 

Deacon Lem Hendricks, Jr. ............................................................................................. 864-277-2116 
Deacon Patrick Johnson .................................................................................................. 864-346-7529 

Deacon Willie H. Johnson .............................................................................................. 864-269-1860 

Deacon Grover Ratliff ..................................................................................................... 864-220-3212 
Deacon Talmadge Sherman ............................................................................................ 864-867-9323 

Deacon Derrol Shuford ................................................................................................... 803-467-6468 

Deacon Eugene Wilkes ................................................................................................... 864-354-9040 

MINISTRY OF TRUSTEES 

Trustee Charles Boyd, Chair ........................................................................................... 864-237-8695 
Trustee Sapp Yates, Co-Chair ......................................................................................... 864-525-7469  
Trustee Ingrid Bonner ..................................................................................................... 864-906-4620 

Trustee Dawn Cook ........................................................................................................ 864-979-8374 

Trustee Kimberly McKinney .......................................................................................... 864-907-8713 

Trustee Sonji Wilkes ....................................................................................................... 864-525-3210 
Trustee Sonja Mickler Smith .......................................................................................... 864-354-9083 

Trustee James Thompson ................................................................................................ 864-322-3943 

Trustee Sheila Thompson ................................................................................................ 864-787-3948 

UPDATED 1/13/2026 

Programs by: 
 

Joyce Callaway, Church Administrator 


